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Parshat Behar-Bechukotai May 12 2023 — 21 lyaar 5783

This week's gala level communal yahrzeit kiddush is generously sponsored
by the following members:

Aaron Hostyk in memory of his mother, Mildred Hostyk (Malka bat Aharon)
Avi Gilburt in memory of his uncle, Albert Gejerman (Avraham Yitzchak ben Gedalya Aryeh)
Stuart Stahler in memory of his grandfather, Jacob Stahler (Yaakov ben Yehudah)
Avi Gilburt in memory of his grandfather, Gedalya Gejerman (Gedalya Aryeh ben Nachum Dov)
Stuart Stahler in memory of his uncle, Irving Falik (Yitzchak Dovid ben Dov Ber)
Stuart Stahler in memory of his father, Lester Stahler (Yehudah ben Yaakov)

Larry Tsimmerman in memory of his grandfather, Michael Leibovitz Tsimmerman (Michael ben Leib)
Refael Levene in memory of his grandmother, Fanny Levene (Frayda Golda bas Shmuel Zusya)
David Meshel in memory of his brother, Stephen Neil Zinker (Nachum Simcha ben Meir)

Michal Katz in memory of her grandmother, Tobi Fink (Tova Rachel bas Yitzchak)

Rabbi Philip Pohl in memory of his mother, Rose Pohl (Ruchel bas Ephraim Fishel)

Eileen Wolpert in memory of her father, Werner Fox (Rafael ben Moshe)

Chaim Gottschalk and Ari Stern in memory of Ari's grandmother, Dora Sheps (Dvora Gitel bas Avrohom)
Jay Karp in memory of his granddaughter, Michal Golda Karp (Michal Golda bas Harav Ephraim Moshe)
Michal Katz in memory of her grandfather, David Fink (Dovid ben Eliyahu)

Jay Karp in memory of his sister, Florence Lacoff (Freidle Leah bas Mordechai Dov)

Moshe Katz in memory of his grandmother, Lorraine Vogel (Leeba Devorah bas Aharon Shimon)
Fred Wolpert in memory of his mother, Jennie Wolpert (Zelda bas Chaim Benzion)

Sefer Vayikra 25:1-27:34

Artscroll Chumash Pages 696-723 Shabbat Afternoon Classes
Erev Shabbat Y. Sotah a8 Learning program for boys 5:30 pm
g oA EY, Chassidic Torah Gems 5:45 pm
Shacharit at JFC 6:30 am . .
Latest Shema 9:31 am with Rabbi Rappaport
Latest Shacharit 10:42 am .
Mincha at JFC 6:45 pm Beit Medrash Program 6:30 pm
Preferred Candle Lighting 7:15 pm ; ; _ ;
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat with Rabbi Ben-Horin
Repeat Shema After 8:57 pm Torah Insights in Derech Eretz 6:30 pm

with Rabbi Milikowsky

Special Seudat Shlishit
With guest speaker Fraidy Koff LCSW

The Sandwich Generation — Preparing
Yourself and Your Loved Ones




Shabbat Day

In evening count sefirah 38
Daf Yomi

Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Learning program for boys
Chassidic Torah Gems

Beit Medrash Program

Torah Insights in Derech Eretz
Mincha

Shabbat ends at

Maariv

Sunday, May 14

In evening count sefirah 39
Shacharit at JFC

Relevant Topic and Breakfast

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Monday, May 15

In evening count sefirah 40
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Tuesday, May 16

In evening count sefirah 42
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Tuesday Night Live!
Repeat Shema after

Wednesday, May 17

In evening count sefirah 42
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

Thursday, May 18
In evening count sefirah 43
Shacharit at JFC

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha and Maariv at JFC
Repeat Shema after

DY: Sotah 45

8:00 am
8:45 am
9:31 am
5:30 pm
5:45 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
8:58 pm
8:58 pm

DY: Sotah 46
8:00 am

9:30 am
10:42 am
8:00 pm
8:59 pm

DY: Sotah 47

6:20 am
9:30 am
10:41 am
8:00 pm
9:00 pm

DY: Sotah 48

6:30 am
9:29 am
10:41 am
8:00 pm

9:01 pm

DY: Sotah 49

6:30 am
9:29 am
10:41 am
8:00 pm
9:03 pm

DY: Gitin 2

6:20 am
9:28 am
10:40am
8:00 pm
9:05 pm

Women'’s Learning Group
Following Kiddush

Babka like a Boss!
Women’s event with Naomi Elberg
Tuesday, May 16 | 6:30 pm

Prior registration required

R&B - Relevant topic and Breakfast
Every Sunday 8:45 am

All are invited to learn a Relevant Topic
& Breakfast with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Yom Yerushalayim Celebration
Thursday, May 18 | 7:30 pm

S3 Tovavi Falafel
Exciting Program!

Class Schedule
Fri. 5/12:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9:00 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Sun. 5/14:
7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8:50 am — R&B with Rabbi Ben-Horin

Mon. 5/15:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues. 5/16:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 5/17:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Thur. 5/18:
7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky
8:00 pm — Class on Sefer Shoftim with
Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: https: //zoom.us/j/3013281834
Password 18320

To sponsor a kiddush, contact Kaitlyn Long

at kiddush@osttolney.org



mailto:kiddush@osttolney.org
https://zoom.us/j/3013281834

