The Mini Scroll





Parshat Behar-Bechukotai

May 12 2023 – 21 Iyaar 5783

This week's gala level communal yahrzeit kiddush is generously sponsored by the following members:

Aaron Hostyk in memory of his mother, Mildred Hostyk (Malka bat Aharon) Avi Gilburt in memory of his uncle, Albert Gejerman (Avraham Yitzchak ben Gedalya Aryeh) Stuart Stahler in memory of his grandfather, Jacob Stahler (Yaakov ben Yehudah) Avi Gilburt in memory of his grandfather, Gedalya Gejerman (Gedalya Aryeh ben Nachum Dov) Stuart Stahler in memory of his uncle, Irving Falik (Yitzchak Dovid ben Dov Ber) Stuart Stahler in memory of his father, Lester Stahler (Yehudah ben Yaakov) Larry Tsimmerman in memory of his grandfather, Michael Leibovitz Tsimmerman (Michael ben Leib) Refael Levene in memory of his grandmother, Fanny Levene (Frayda Golda bas Shmuel Zusya) David Meshel in memory of his brother, Stephen Neil Zinker (Nachum Simcha ben Meir) Michal Katz in memory of her grandmother, Tobi Fink (Tova Rachel bas Yitzchak) Rabbi Philip Pohl in memory of his mother, Rose Pohl (Ruchel bas Ephraim Fishel) Eileen Wolpert in memory of her father, Werner Fox (Rafael ben Moshe) Chaim Gottschalk and Ari Stern in memory of Ari's grandmother, Dora Sheps (Dvora Gitel bas Avrohom) Jay Karp in memory of his granddaughter, Michal Golda Karp (Michal Golda bas Harav Ephraim Moshe) Michal Katz in memory of her grandfather, David Fink (Dovid ben Eliyahu) Jay Karp in memory of his sister, Florence Lacoff (Freidle Leah bas Mordechai Dov) Moshe Katz in memory of his grandmother, Lorraine Vogel (Leeba Devorah bas Aharon Shimon) Fred Wolpert in memory of his mother, Jennie Wolpert (Zelda bas Chaim Benzion)

Sefer Vayikra 25:1-27:34 Artscroll Chumash Pages 696-723

Erev Shabbat In evening count sefirah 37	DY: Sotah 44
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:31 am
Latest Shacharit <mark>Mincha at JFC</mark>	10:42 am <mark>6:45 pm</mark>
Preferred Candle Lighting	7:15 pm
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat Repeat Shema After	8:57 pm

Shabbat Afternoon Classes

Learning program for boys	5:30 pm
Chassidic Torah Gems with Rabbi Rappaport	5:45 pm
Beit Medrash Program with Rabbi Ben-Horin	6:30 pm
Torah Insights in Derech Eretz with Rabbi Milikowsky	6:30 pm

Special Seudat Shlishit

With guest speaker Fraidy Koff LCSW

The Sandwich Generation – Preparing Yourself and Your Loved Ones

Shahhat Day		Women's Learning Group
Shabbat Day In evening count sefirah 38	DY: Sotah 45	Following Kiddush
Daf Yomi	8:00 am	
Shacharit at JFC	8:00 am 8:45 am	The Tar
Latest Shema	9:31 am	Babka like a Boss!
Learning program for boys	5:30 pm	Women's event with Naomi Elberg
Chassidic Torah Gems	5:45 pm	
Beit Medrash Program	6:30 pm	Tuesday, May 16 6:30 pm
Torah Insights in Derech Eretz	6:30 pm	Prior registration required
Mincha	7: 30 pm	
Shabbat ends at	8:58 pm	
Maariv	8:58 pm	R&B – Relevant topic and Breakfast
		Every Sunday 8:45 am
Sunday, May 14	DY: Sotah 46	
In evening count sefirah 39		All are invited to learn a Relevant Topic
Shacharit at JFC	8:00 am	& Breakfast with Rabbi Ben-Horin
Relevant Topic and Breakfast		& Breaklast with Kappi Ben-Horin
Latest Shema	9:30 am	
Latest Shacharit	10:42 am	Yom Yerushalayim Celebration
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	8:00 pm	-
Repeat Shema after	8:59 pm	Thursday, May 18 7:30 pm
		and the second
		\$3 Tovavi Falafel
Monday, May 15	DY: Sotah 47	Exciting Program!
In evening count sefirah 40		LACITING FTOGRAM
Shacharit at JFC	6:20 am	
Latest Shema	9:30 am	
Latest Shacharit	10:41 am	Class Schedule
Mincha and Maariv at JFC Repeat Shema after	<mark>8:00 pm</mark> 9:00 pm	Fri. 5/12:
neptat Shema anti	3100 hu	7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
		9:00 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky
Tuesday, May 16	DY: Sotah 48	Sup 5 (14)
•	D1: Solali 48	Sun. 5/14:
<i>In evening count sefirah 42</i> Shacharit at JFC	6.20 am	7:00 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 8:50 am – R&B with Rabbi Ben-Horin
Latest Shema	6:30 am 9:29 am	
Latest Shacharit	9:29 am 10:41 am	Mon. 5/15:
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	8:00 pm	7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
Tuesday Night Live!	P	9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky
Repeat Shema after	9:01 pm	
	-	Tues. 5/16:
Wednesday, May 17	DV C + 1 c	7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
• •	DY: Sotah 49	9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky
In evening count sefirah 42 Shoeherit et IEC	(
Shacharit at JFC	6:30 am	Wed. 5/17:
Latest Shema	9:29 am	7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
Latest Shacharit Mincha and Maariv at JFC	10:41 am	9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky
Repeat Shema after	<mark>8:00 pm</mark> 9:03 pm	
Lepour Shema arter	,, pm	Thur. 5/18:
		7:30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
Thursday, May 18	DY: Gitin 2	9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky
• •	D1: Glun 2	8:00 pm – Class on Sefer Shoftim with
<i>In evening count sefirah 43</i> Shacharit at JFC	6:20 am	Rabbi Ben-Horin
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		To Join a Class, Go To: https://zoom.us/j/3013281834
Latest Shema Latest Shacharit	9:28 am 10:40am	Password 18320
Mincha and Maariv at JFC	8:00 pm	
Repeat Shema after	9:05 pm	
Auguar Shema arter	,, Pill	To sponsor a kiddush, contact Kaitlyn Lo
		at kiddush@osttolney.org

at kiddush@osttolney.org